
 
 

Page | 1 
 

DATE: December 11, 2020 
 
TO: Prospective Respondents  
 
FROM: Amy Lucey, Senior Procurement Specialist 
 
SUBJECT: Addendum #5 to Invitation for Bids, 36319, Minor Water Control Structures Rehabilitation 
 
As a result of inquiries, the following clarifications/changes are provided for your information.  Please make 
all appropriate changes to your quote documents.  Note:  changes are reflected with original language shown 
with strike-through and new language is underlined. 
 
Q1.   It looks like the bid spreadsheet quantities do no match the field or plan quantities. 

Can you please look into it? 
  
A1: Please see revised Cost Schedule Excel and page 14 Revised Addendum 5 
 
 
 
 
 
Attachments: 
Cost Schedule Excel – Revised Addendum 5 separate cover 
Cost Schedule, page 14 – Revised Addendum 5  
 
 
 
 
 
NOTE:  The Bid Due Date remains 2:00 p.m., Thursday, December 17, 2020  
 
Please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on the Bid FORM provided in the bid package.   
 
If you have any questions, please e-mail me at alucey@sjrwmd.com. 

mailto:alucey@sjrwmd.com


IFB 36319 
Revised Addendum 5 

COST SCHEDULE- MINOR WATER CONTROL STRUCTURE REHABILITATIONS (S-6A, S-252A, S-252B, S-252C) Revised Addendum 5 

ESTIMATED 

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE 

S-GA 

1 Mobilization 1 LS 

2 Cleaning of Exst. 48" Pipe (1 barrel) 102 LF 

3 Slip Linlng48" Pipe with 42" HDPE Pipe (see SOW) (1 barrel) 102 LF 

4 Fit Gates to New Pipes 1 LS 

5 Site Cleanup and Demobilization 1 LS 

SUBTOTALS-GA: 

S-252A 

1 Mobilization 1 LS 

2 Cleaning of 60" Pipe (2 barrels, 126' each) 252 LF 

3 Slip Lining 60" Pipe with 54" HDPE Pipe (see SOW) (2barrels, 126' each) 252 LF 

4 Fit Gates to New Pipes 1 LS 

5 Site Cleanup and Demobilization 1 LS 

SUBTOTAL S·252A: 

S-252B 

1 Mobilization 1 LS 

2 Cleaning of 60" Pipe (2 barrels, 126' each) 252 LF 

3 Slip Lining 60" Pipe with 54" HDPE Pipe (see SOW) (2 barrels, 126' each) 252 LF 

4 Site Cleanup and Demobilization 1 LS 

5 Support suspended barrel sections with sand or grout bags and/or pumped grout (see SOW) 1 LS 

SUBTOTAL S-252B: 

S-252C 

1 Mobilization 1 LS 

2 Cleaning of 60" Pipe (1 barrel) 288 LF 

3 Slip Lining 60" Pipe with 54" HOPE Pipe (see SOW) (1 barrel) 288 LF 

4 Site Cleanup and Demobilization 1 LS 

SUBTOTAL S-252C: 

TOTAL PRICE 
_L__ ___ . ____________________________ i I I J 

If the total bid for all four culverts exceeds $300,000, the District will award the work for the culverts in the following order (1) S-6A, (2) S-252A, (3) S-2528, (4) S-252C, up to the 

budget alTlou~t. ____________________________ -- - - - - --- ----~- -~-

Cost schedule continued on the next page. 

- 14 -




